District of Columbia Salary Schedule: Comp Unit 1 & 2 (Union)

Fiscal Year: 2012

Effective Date: October 9, 2011

Union/Nonunion: Union
Pay Plan Schedule: CS
Peoplesoft Salary Plan: DS0078
Schedule ID: X02

% Increase: 0.00%

Resolution Number:

Date of Resolution:

0030 Sports Specialist

0072 Fingerprint Examiner (Gr. 8 & below)

0101 Human Service Specialist (Gr. 10 & below)

0142 Manpower Development Specialist (Gr. 10 & below)
0188 Recreation Specialist

0243 Apprenticeship and Training Rep (Gr. 8 & below)
0301 Administration & Program Specialist (Gr. 8 & below)
0332 Computer Operator

0334 Computer Specialist (Gr. 8 & below)

0342 Support Service Specialist (Gr. 8 & below)

0391 Telecommunications Specialist

0404 Biological Science Technician

0503 Financial Technician

0525 Accounting Technician

0544 Payroll Specialist (Gr. 10 & above)

0561 Budget Technician

1401 Records Management Technican

0019 Safety Technician

Note: Actual series titles may differ by agency

Occupational Group(s):

Service Codes:

Job Series: See below

0592 Tax Examiner

0640 Public Health Technician/Treatment Counselor
0675 Medical Records Technician

0661 Pharmacy Technician

0698 Environmental Health Technician

0802 Engineering Technician (Gr. 11 & below)

0809 Construction Representative

0818 Engineering Draftsman

0856 Electronics Technician

0950 Paralegal Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)

0962 Contact Representative

0963 Legal Instruments Examiner (Gr. 9 & below)

0991 Workers Compensation Claim Examiner (Gr. 8 & below)
1001 Media Programmer (Gr. 10 & below)

1060 Photographer

1071 Audiovisual Production Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)

1082 Writer Editor

TECHNICAL/PARAPROFESSIONAL

1083 Technical Writer (Gr. 11 & below)

1101 Business/Industry Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)
1105 Purchasing Agent

1163 Insurance Examiner (Gr. 11 & below)

1371 Cartographic Technician

1411 Library Technician/Associate (Gr. 4 & above)
1670 Equipment Specialist

1702 Education Technician

1801 Program Compliance Technician (Gr. 11 & below)
1802 Compliance Inspector (Gr. 11 & below)

1810 Investigator Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)

1862 Consumer Safety Inspector

2001 Supply Program Specialist

2003 Supply Management Specialist

2010 Inventory Management Specialist

2210 Information Technology Specialist (Gr. 9 & below)

5001 Tree Disease & Insect Control Technician



District of Columbia Salary Schedule: Comp Unit 1 & 2 (Union)

Fiscal Year:
Effective Date:
Union/Nonunion:
Pay Plan Schedule:
Peoplesoft Salary P
Schedule ID:

% Increase:

lan:

Resolution Number:

Date of Resolution:

Grade
05
06
07
08

10
11

2012
October 9, 2011

Union

Cs
DS0078
X02

0.00%

1
$30,577
$33,875
$37,539
$41,222
$45,345
$49,743
$54,633

2
$31,641
$35,056
$38,843
$42,536
$46,794
$51,339
$56,389

3
$32,705
$36,237
$40,147
$43,850
$48,243
$52,935
$58,145

4
$33,769
$37,418
$41,451
$45,164
$49,692
$54,531
$59,901

Occupational Group(s):

Service Codes:

TECHNICAL/PARAPROFESSIONAL

Job Series: See additional sheet

Step
5
$34,833
$38,599
$42,755
$46,478
$51,141
$56,127
$61,657

6
$35,897
$39,780
$44,059
$47,792
$52,590
$57,723
$63,413

7
$36,961
$40,961
$45,363
$49,106
$54,039
$59,319
$65,169

8
$38,025
$42,142
$46,667
$50,420
$55,488
$60,915
$66,925

9
$39,089
$43,323
$47,971
$51,734
$56,937
$62,511
$68,681

10
$40,153
$44,504
$49,275
$53,048
$58,386
$64,107
$70,437

Between
Steps
$1,064
$1,181
$1,304
$1,314
$1,449
$1,596
$1,756



	Tech Para

