## District of Columbia Salary Schedule: Comp Unit 1 & 2 (Union)

5001 Tree Disease & Insect Control Technician

Fiscal Year: 2012 Occupational Group(s): TECHNICAL/PARAPROFESSIONAL

October 9, 2011

Service Codes:

Union/Nonunion: Union Job Series: See below

Pay Plan Schedule: CS Peoplesoft Salary Plan: Schedule ID:

DS0078 X02

% Increase: 0.00%

Resolution Number:

Effective Date:

Date of Resolution:

0030 Sports Specialist	0592 Tax Examiner	1083 Technical Writer (Gr. 11 & below)
0072 Fingerprint Examiner (Gr. 8 & below)	0640 Public Health Technician/Treatment Counselor	1101 Business/Industry Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)
0101 Human Service Specialist (Gr. 10 & below)	0675 Medical Records Technician	1105 Purchasing Agent
0142 Manpower Development Specialist (Gr. 10 & below)	0661 Pharmacy Technician	1163 Insurance Examiner (Gr. 11 & below)
0188 Recreation Specialist	0698 Environmental Health Technician	1371 Cartographic Technician
0243 Apprenticeship and Training Rep (Gr. 8 & below)	0802 Engineering Technician (Gr. 11 & below)	1411 Library Technician/Associate (Gr. 4 & above)
0301 Administration & Program Specialist (Gr. 8 & below)	0809 Construction Representative	1670 Equipment Specialist
0332 Computer Operator	0818 Engineering Draftsman	1702 Education Technician
0334 Computer Specialist (Gr. 8 & below)	0856 Electronics Technician	1801 Program Compliance Technician (Gr. 11 & below)
0342 Support Service Specialist (Gr. 8 & below)	0950 Paralegal Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)	1802 Compliance Inspector (Gr. 11 & below)
0391 Telecommunications Specialist	0962 Contact Representative	1810 Investigator Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)
0404 Biological Science Technician	0963 Legal Instruments Examiner (Gr. 9 & below)	1862 Consumer Safety Inspector
0503 Financial Technician	0991 Workers Compensation Claim Examiner (Gr. 8 & below)	2001 Supply Program Specialist
0525 Accounting Technician	1001 Media Programmer (Gr. 10 & below)	2003 Supply Management Specialist
0544 Payroll Specialist (Gr. 10 & above)	1060 Photographer	2010 Inventory Management Specialist
0561 Budget Technician	1071 Audiovisual Production Specialist (Gr. 11 & below)	2210 Information Technology Specialist (Gr. 9 & below)

1082 Writer Editor

Note: Actual series titles may differ by agency

1401 Records Management Technican

0019 Safety Technician

## District of Columbia Salary Schedule: Comp Unit 1 & 2 (Union)

Fiscal Year: 2012 Occupational Group(s):

TECHNICAL/PARAPROFESSIONAL

Effective Date:

October 9, 2011

Service Codes:

Union/Nonunion:

Union

Job Series: See additional sheet

Pay Plan Schedule: Peoplesoft Salary Plan:

cs DS0078 X02

Schedule ID:

% Increase: 0.00%

Resolution Number:

Date of Resolution:

	Step						Between				
Grade	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Steps
05	\$30,577	\$31,641	\$32,705	\$33,769	\$34,833	\$35,897	\$36,961	\$38,025	\$39,089	\$40,153	\$1,064
06	\$33,875	\$35,056	\$36,237	\$37,418	\$38,599	\$39,780	\$40,961	\$42,142	\$43,323	\$44,504	\$1,181
07	\$37,539	\$38,843	\$40,147	\$41,451	\$42,755	\$44,059	\$45,363	\$46,667	\$47,971	\$49,275	\$1,304
08	\$41,222	\$42,536	\$43,850	\$45,164	\$46,478	\$47,792	\$49,106	\$50,420	\$51,734	\$53,048	\$1,314
09	\$45,345	\$46,794	\$48,243	\$49,692	\$51,141	\$52,590	\$54,039	\$55,488	\$56,937	\$58,386	\$1,449
10	\$49,743	\$51,339	\$52,935	\$54,531	\$56,127	\$57,723	\$59,319	\$60,915	\$62,511	\$64,107	\$1,596
11	\$54,633	\$56,389	\$58,145	\$59,901	\$61,657	\$63,413	\$65,169	\$66,925	\$68,681	\$70,437	\$1,756